
 

NAME LOCATION EMAIL OFFICE 
PHONE CELL/PAGER AFTER HOURS FAX 

Suzy Gorgias 
Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

 
MCW SGorgias@mchs.com 614-663-5155 (cell) 614-581-8828 (cell) 614-581-8828 614-663-4328 

Sara Baughman 
Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

 
MCE Sara.Baughman@mchs.com  614-234-6750 (cell) 330-388-1236 (cell) 330-388-1236 614-234-7936 

VACANT 
Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

 
MCE 

 
Sharon.Cain@mchs.com  614-234-6054 (cell) 740-310-0771 (cell) 740-310-0771 614-234-7936 

Tammy Tuttle 
Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

MCSA Tammy.Tuttle@mchs.com   
380-898-4321 (cell) 304-972-5547 (cell) 304-972-5547  380-898-4168 

Teresa Shaffer 
Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

 
MCNA Teresa.Shaffer@mchs.com 614-775-6696 (Pager)614-731-2061 (Pager) 614-731-2061 614-775-5431 

Angela Booth-Jones,  PhD  
Director, Infection 
Prevention and Water 
Management 

 
CSC Angela.Booth-Jones@mchs.com 

614-546-4776 (cell) 513-313-5556 (cell) 614 578-5635 614-546-3379 

 
 

INFECTIOUS DISEASE PHYSICIANS CONTRACTED FOR INFECTION CONTROL SUPPORT AND ICC-CHAIRS 
 

PHYSICIAN PRIMARYLOCATION ICC CHAIR FOR EMAIL OFFICE 
PHONE CELL PHONE PAGER 

 
Mark Herbert, MD 

 
MCGC 

 
Share MCE/MCGC 

 
dherbert@mchs.com 

 
614-627-1610 (cell) 614-361- 

3331 
 

James H. Smith, MD MCE, MCNA Share 
MCE/MCNA/Diley jhsmith@phy.mchs.com 614-461-3214 (cell) 614-204- 

0494 614-201-6232 

Jane Emerick, MD MCSA MCSA jemerick@COPCP.com 614-508-0110 (cell) 614-370- 
2980 
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Colleague Safety and Risk 
 

Desarèe Vina Director Colleague Safety and Risk (614) 234-6037 office (614) 946-8235- cell 
David Norris Colleague Safety and Risk MCSA (380) 898-5567- office   (740) 360-6541- cell 
Tiffany Canter  Colleague Safety and Risk MCGC (614) 663-5161 -office  (614) 657-6298- cell 

 
 

Columbus Public Health @ 614-525-8888 – Columbus/ Franklin Co. Health Dept. 
Day: 614-525-8888 or 8889 Fax: 614-525-8890 

 
 

System Safety & Emerg Mgmt Admin, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY 

Mike Angeline (614) 546-3424- office (321) 432-0075- cell 

 
EDs Facility ER Manager Mgr. phone Cell Comments 

MCE 614-234-6010 Jamie Hart 614-234-6236 740-817-3882  
MCF 614-234-1862 Meghan Long 614-234-5176 614-374-3819  
MCSA 614-898-2040 Duane Kusler 614-898-4057 614-205-3409  
Diley Ridge 614-838-7911 Stacey Collins  614-545-8716  
MCGC 614-663-5300 Meghan Long  614-374-3819  
 
 
Hospital Operators 

Facility Telecom or main # 
MCE 614-234-6000 
MCSA 380-898-4000 
MCGC 614-663-5300 
Diley Ridge 614-838-7911, press 1 
MCNA 614-775-6600 

 


